
OFFICE OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY
M/W/DSBEs BY COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
AS OF MARCH 14, 2014

District 2: Councilman Kenyatta Johnson
Total M/W/DSBEs   110
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A K Architecture, LLC Lisa Armstrong Wht Fem 2425 Pine Street 19103 215‐977‐8516 lisa@aka‐rchitecture.com

Aaron's Concrete and Home 
Improvements Aaron Bingham Af Amer Mal 2027 Wilder St 19146 267‐972‐3886 267‐639‐5572 aaronc611@yahoo.com

Abbadon Corporation Donna Cohen Hisp Amer Fem 3100 South 13th Street 19148 215‐755‐8155 215‐755‐8157 abbadoncorp@comcast.net

Aliesh Entertainment Sheila Jones Af Amer Fem 8612 Lindbergh Blvd. 19153 215‐365‐5509 215‐365‐3416 alieshent@aol.com

Alta Communications Inc. d/b/a 
The Karma Agency Robin Atkinson Wht Fem 230 South Broad Street Suite 1500 19102 215‐790‐7800 215‐790‐9751 robin@karmaverse.com

Always Moving, LLC Sharon Cimadamore Wht Fem 1618 S. Broad Street 3rd Floor 19145 215‐463‐4099 215‐465‐2013 alwaysmoving@pepsoul.com

American Floors, Inc. Cynthia Conron Wht Fem 3520 Grays Ferry Avenue 19146 215‐467‐9100 215‐467‐5750 cconron@americanfloorsinc.com
Andrew Robinson General 
Contracting Andrew Robinson Af Amer Mal 1415 South 22nd Street 19146 215‐334‐8143 mrsbutch4@yahoo.com

APEX Electrical Services, LLC Janice Hill Af Amer Fem 2215 Island Avenue 19142 215‐365‐1190 215‐365‐1194 jhill@aeselec.com

ArchSTUDIO 2227, LLC Sonja Bijelic Wht Fem 2227 Spruce Street 19103 215‐546‐1494 sbijelic@archstudio2227.com

ARF Rental Services, Inc.
Alexandra 
Townsend Wht Fem 1429 Walnut Street Suite 1300 19102 877‐234‐6545 866‐799‐9386 alexandra@aroyalflush.com

Athena Contracting, Inc
Loretta Mitsos‐
Panvini Wht Fem 2825 South Warnock Street 19148 267‐535‐9642 215‐467‐2410 athenacontracting1@verizon.net

AthenianRazak LLC Jacqueline Buhn Wht Fem 833 Chestnut Street Suite 909 19107 215‐531‐8201 215‐531‐8255 jackie.buhn@athenianrazak.com
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Audio Visual Rental Services, LLC Nicholas Steptoe Af Amer Mal 7307 Kinglet Place 19153 215‐416‐0905 215‐365‐3559 steptoe2@verizon.net

Beach Creative Communications Matthew Beach Af Amer Mal 1613 Spruce Street 19103 215‐735‐4747 215‐735‐2526 mbeach@beachcomm.com

BENEFITS PLUS CONSULTING 
GROUP, INC. Angela Johnson Hisp Amer Fem 1807 PINE STREET 1st FLOOR 19103 215‐564‐0288 215‐564‐0286 angela@consultbenefitsplus.com

Bolender Architects Christine Bolender Wht Fem 2118 Locust Street 19103 215‐731‐0390 215‐732‐9240 kiki@bolenderarchitects.com

Bradley Enterprises, Ltd. John Battle Af Amer Mal 2204 Walnut Street ‐ Suite 200 19103 215‐280‐7162 215‐561‐3347 info@bradleyenterprises.com

Brenda Shelton Dunston 
Consutling Brenda Dunston Af Amer Fem 2107 Montrose Street 19146 215‐715‐5919 215‐545‐5715 brenda_dunston@msn.com

Brown Partners, Inc. David Brown Af Amer Mal 1616 Walnut Street�Suite 1918 19102 215‐875‐7020 215‐735‐4001

BTN Service, Inc. Berna Tran Asia Fem 2202 South Bucknell Street 19145 215‐465‐8967 215‐465‐2930 chibetran215@yahoo.com

Bull Electrical Svcs., Inc. James Bullock Jr Af Amer Mal 2105 74TH Ave 19138 215‐548‐1851 215‐548‐2305

Cardell Blue and Associates, Inc. Cardell Blue Af Amer Mal 3600 Sheaff Lane Suite 611 19145 215‐551‐0111 215‐551‐0239 cba551@aol.com

Carter Hayes Associates, P.C. Maceo Cummings Af Amer Fem 230 South Broad Street Suite 1101 19102 215‐735‐2860 215‐735‐2898
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CDA&I Architecture and Interiors 
Ltd Cecelia Denegre Wht Fem 225 South 25th Street 19103 215‐893‐9050 215‐893‐9150 cdenegre@cdaandi.com

CH Planning, Ltd. Charnelle Hicks Af Amer Fem 1429 Walnut Street ‐ Suite 1601 19102 215‐751‐1400 charnelle.hicks@chplanning.com

CH Planning, Ltd. Charnelle Hicks Af Amer Fem 1429 Walnut Street ‐ Suite 1601 19102 215‐751‐1400 charnelle.hicks@chplanning.com

Chang Shun, Inc. Danny Chan Asia Mal 8500 Lingbergh Boulevard 19153 321‐436‐4933 609‐619‐4984 chang.shun@yahoo.com

Cindy Jensen Graphic Design Cindy Jensen Wht Fem 1630 Spruce Street #4F 19103 215‐731‐1908 cindy@cindyjensen.com

Clark Roofing Co, Inc Calvin Clark Af Amer Mal 6727 Lindbergh Boulevard 19142 215‐235‐2000 215‐235‐2600 mrsmarilynclark@gmail.com

Class Act Reporting Agency Rose Tamburri Wht Fem 1420 Walnut Street Suite 1201 19102 215‐928‐9760 856‐235‐2811 classactreporting@comcast.net

Colossal Construction Services
Thurayya Randall‐
Taylor Af Amer Fem 7121 Upland Street 19142 484‐504‐9066 215‐220‐8234 ttaylor@colossal‐construction.com

Construction Mall Toby Wang Asia Mal 1501 Washington Avenue 19146 215‐545‐8585 215‐545‐8989 tobywang@verizon.net

DISPOSAL CORPORATION OF 
AMERICA ELLEN RYAN Af Amer Fem 3433 MOORE ST 19145 215‐463‐2526 215‐701‐8760 eryan@dcadumpsters.com

Dynamo Cleaning Co Toussaint Mordecai Af Amer Mal PO Box  23728 19143 215‐888‐4639 610‐621‐2956 tsmceo1_dynamo@hotmail.com
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EKR Associates Inc Erin Rabe Asia Fem 724 South Chadwick Street Suite 201 19146 856‐296‐9947 ekrassoc@gmail.com

Environmental Strategy 
Consultants, Inc. Lorna Velardi Wht Fem 1528 Walnut Street

Suite 1812‐
1818 19102 215‐731‐4200 215‐731‐4207 lmv@envirostrat.com

Floss Barber, Inc. Carla Ricciardone Wht Fem 1420 Locust Street Suite 310 19102 215‐557‐0700 215‐557‐6700 fjb@flossbarber.com

Food By Barg/Day by Day 
Enterprises Robin Barg Wht Fem 2101 Sansom Street 19103 215‐564‐5540 215‐564‐6531 daybydayinc@gmail.com

Franklin Strategic Consulting, Inc. Karen Stabenow Wht Fem 2116 Naudain Street 19146 215‐546‐8368 215‐546‐8368 kstabenow@grplanning.com

Gallini Hemmann, Inc. Andrea Hemmann Wht Fem 307 South Chadwick Street 19103 215‐985‐1780 215‐985‐5863 info@ghidesign.com

Garry's Plumbing, Heating & 
Mechanical, LLC. Gary Dabney Af Amer Mal 1700 Webster Street 19146 215‐546‐5501 215‐546‐1509 garry@garrysplumbing.com

Global Abstract Agency, Inc. Jacqueline Robert Af Amer Fem 1442 Lombard Street 19146 215‐735‐1391 215‐790‐0137 jmroberts1@verizon.net

Global Arena, LLC Carlos Humphrey Hisp Amer Mal 230 South Broad Street Suite 704 19102 215‐735‐1055 215‐735‐4188 chumphrey@globalarena.com

Graboyes Commercial Window 
Company Terry Graboyes Wht Fem 4050 S. 26th Street Suite 160 19112 215‐625‐8810 215‐625‐8870 info@graboyes.com

Gramercy Group, LLC Melissa Grimm Wht Fem 1530 Locust Street #5D 19102 215‐840‐0604 215‐840‐0604 mgrimm@gramercygroupllc.com
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Head's Electrical Contractor Raheem Whitmore Af Amer Mal 1929 Mckean Street 19145 215‐800‐8278 215‐704‐9240 whitmore.raheem@yahoo.com

I ‐ T'AN YU and ASSOCIATES, Inc. Leon Hirannet Nati Hawii/Paci I2210 Walnut Street 19103 215‐636‐9771 215‐636‐9776 ITANYU@comcast.net

Innovative Real Estate Investing Shawn Empson Af Amer Mal 2729 Snyder Avenue 19145 888‐818‐7725 888‐818‐7725 sempson@innovativerealinvest.com

It's Only Temporary dba Philly 
Temps Lori Raman Wht Fem 1518 Walnut Street #208 19102 215‐731‐1010 215‐875‐2870 christine@phillytemps.com

J & K Professional Services Judith Leach Wht Fem 1420 Walnut Street Suite 1330 19102 215‐732‐1111 215‐732‐1117 Judy@JKProfessional.com

JACE's Denise Lindsey Af Amer Fem 1715 South 20th Street 19145 215‐501‐0290 215‐494‐0565 DLindsey0@verizon.net

Jag Expansion Group, LP Jacqueline Cormican Wht Fem 2301 Island Avenue 19142 215‐365‐8275 215‐365‐2204 jagexpansiongroup@comcast.net

Kelly/Maiello, Inc. Emmauel Kelly Af Amer Mal 1420 Walnut Street 15th Floor 19102 215‐546‐0800 215‐546‐1420 info@kmarchitects.com

Kolodner 2 & Stainbrook, LLC Elinore Kolodner Wht Fem 1500 Walnut Street Suite 19102 215‐839‐9165 360‐286‐0776 elinore@kolodner‐stainbrook.com

Law Office of Bennett, Walker & 
Associates, LLC Jeremy Walker Af Amer Mal 100 South Broad Street Suite 2130 19102 215‐564‐1400 215‐564‐1414 attorneyjw@yahoo.com

Lawson Bell Architects Jane Bell Wht Fem 1616 Walnut Street Suite 1400 19103 215‐320‐2972 215‐320‐2981 lawsonbell@comcast.net
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LRSLA Studio, Inc. Anita Lager Wht Fem 230 South Broad Street Suite 604 19102 215‐790‐0727 215‐790‐0949 Lager@LRSLA.com

LS Engineering Associates 
Corporation Kim Law Asia Mal 2208 Broad Street 19103 973‐588‐3122 973‐588‐3123 kimlaw@lseacorp.com

Luzon Inc. Minerva Barayuga Asia Fem 8451 Executive Avenue 19153 267‐284‐1050 267‐284‐1051 mbarayuga@luzoninc.com

M. F. P. FIRE PROTECTION 
COMPANY, INC., Vern Macon Af Amer Fem 1504 S. Broad Street 19146 215‐336‐9401 215‐334‐9400 mfpfire@yahoo.com

Marjorie Stern Jacobs, Attorney 
at Law

Marjorie Stern 
Jacobs Wht Fem 1528 Walnut Street Suite 501 19102 215‐546‐1579 215‐732‐2736 msternjacobs@lawmsj.com

Mark Ulrick Engineers, Inc.. Mark Washington Af Amer Mal 2204 Walnut Street ‐ 2nd Floor Suite 200 19103 215‐561‐3340 215‐561‐3347 mwashington@markulrick.com

Michelle Schmitt Michelle Schmitt Wht Fem 1429 W Ritner Street 19145 215‐435‐8480 267‐597‐3811 michelle@manetomapping.com

mvwGroup Marcia Willkof Wht Fem 1521 Naudain Street 19146 215‐731‐9821 215‐731‐9821 marcia@mvwGroup.com

National Capital Resources, LLC Rodney Jones Af Amer Mal 1608 Walnut Street Suite 1600 19103 215‐893‐1501 215‐893‐1117 rjones@nationalcap.org

nControl, LLC. Steven Markey Af Amer Mal P.O. Box 54002 19145 866‐526‐6747 810‐852‐3089 steve@ncontrol‐llc.com

Nesmith & Co., Inc. Edward Nesmith Af Amer Mal 2440 ‐2448 Tasker Street 19145 215‐755‐4570 215‐755‐4571 jbraxton@nesmithco.com
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Next Step Associates, LLC Cassandra W. Jones Af Amer Fem 2143 Bainbridge Street 19146 215‐985‐0155 215‐732‐1399 cwjones@nextstep‐associates.com

Olivieri & Associates, Inc. Maria Olivieri Wht Fem PO Box 60598 19145 215‐271‐6777 215‐467‐4040 maria@olivieriandassoc.com

Orlind Construction Inc. Linda Orr Wht Fem The Medical Arts Building

1601 Walnut 
Street, Suite 
1409 19102 215‐988‐7773 215‐988‐7774 lindaorr@orlind.com

Patrick Paul Enterprise, LLC Patrick Paul Af Amer Mal Land Title Building, 100 South Broad Stre7th Floor 19110 215‐275‐5195 856‐232‐4705 patrick8432@comcast.net

Percell Blige Electrical Contractor Percell Blige Af Amer Mal 1440 S. Patton Street 19146 215‐634‐6363 856‐546‐8052 pmblige@aol.com

Philly Pretzels, Inc. Jane Rose Af Amer Fem 8900 Essington Ave.

Philadelphia 
International 
Airport 19153 267‐918‐9932 janerose517@gmail.com

PJC CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC SALIMA RABB Af Amer Fem N/A 19146 215‐888‐3091 443‐975‐8457 pjcconco@gmail.com

Platinum Dry Nate Holmes Af Amer Mal 8122 Angelo Pl. 19153 215‐365‐6220 215‐365‐6050 mar32_9@msn.com

Precision Reporting, Inc. Michele Matteo Wht Fem 230 South Broad Street Suite 302 19102 856‐848‐4978 215‐735‐3507 info@precisedep.com

PrintCrafters, Inc. Hedy Mintz Wht Fem The Navy Yard
4901 South 
11th Street 19112 215‐467‐3660 215‐467‐5295 hedmin@pcrafters.com

PUCCA‐FERA, INC. Simone Fera Wht Fem 3208 Denfield Place 19145 215‐465‐6820 215‐465‐8310 simone.puccafera@verizon.net

7



OFFICE OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY
M/W/DSBEs BY COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
AS OF MARCH 14, 2014

District 2: Councilman Kenyatta Johnson
Total M/W/DSBEs   110

Business Name Contact Ethnicity Address 1 Address 2 Zip Phone Fax Email

Purvis Electric, LLC Harvey Purvis Af Amer Mal 1726 Mifflin Street 19145 215‐787‐7317 215‐952‐7423 purvele@aol.com

RECTOR COMMUNICATION Marion Rector Wht Fem 2300 Chestnut Street 19103 215‐963‐9661 215‐963‐9662 suzanne@rector.com

Rice's Card Shop, Inc. Rosetta Mundy Af Amer Fem 7516 Turnstone Place 19153 215‐365‐1733 215‐937‐1735 cecemarkmemom@aol.com

S. A. Collectibles Shakil Aslam Asia Mal 8500 Essington Avenue

Philadelphia 
Airport, 
Terminal E 19153 215‐937‐0169 shakil.aslam@hotmail.com

Schuylkill Trading and Consulting 
Group, LLC Joseph Hwang Asia Mal P.O. Box 1467 19145 517‐214‐2661 hwangjos@gmail.com

Silver Top, Inc. Leonel Gomez Hisp Amer Mal 7701 Lindberg Apt 1018 19153 267‐784‐1128

Simon Public Relations Group, 
Inc. Lisa Simon Wht Fem 200 South Broad Street Suite 1160 19102 215‐545‐4715 215‐545‐4717 swilliams@simonpr.com

SMP Architects Jane Rath Wht Fem 1600 Walnut Street Floor 2 19103 215‐985‐4410 215‐985‐4430 jsr@smparchitects.com

Stack Design Debra Stack Wht Fem 1429 Walnut Street 16th Floor 19102 215‐988‐9040 dstack@stack‐design.com

Steven Ujifusa Steven Ujifusa Asia Mal 257 South 16th Street Apt 13D 19102 215‐869‐1877 steven.ujifusa@gmail.com

Strother Enterprises Ernest Strother, Jr. Af Amer Mal 100 S Broad Street�Suite 2130 19110 215‐564‐5538 215‐564‐5531 nstrother@strotherenterprises.com
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The 19 Group, LLC Harrison Hemphill Af Amer Mal P.O. Box 246 19145 512‐698‐4436 215‐496‐0957 harrison@the19group.com

The Blackhawk Group Inc./dba 
BHG Inc. Ronald Heigler Af Amer Mal 1812 S. 22nd Street 19145 215‐755‐9318 215‐755‐9319 ronald.heigler@bhgconsulting.com

The Broadview Group, LLC Gwendolyn Jenkins Af Amer Mal 1528 Walnut Street Suite 1720 19102 215‐988‐1230 215‐988‐1232 mmccabe@grblaw.com

The Financial Consulting Firm, 
Inc. Thane Martin Af Amer Mal 1528 Wlanut Street Suite 210 19102 215‐732‐1146 215‐732‐1333 tmartin@tmrcpa.com

The Kinnamon Group, Inc. Karen Robinson Af Amer Fem 1423 Spruce Street Suite 200 19102 215‐472‐9797 215‐472‐9799 kar@kinnamon.com

The Law Office of Dolores Rocco 
Kulp Dolores Kulp Wht Fem 2300 Chestnut Street Suite 340 19103 215‐468‐5444 215‐468‐5443 drkulp@drkulplaw.com

The Law Offices of Demetrius J. 
Parrish, Jr. Demetrius Parrish Af Amer Mal 1616 Walnut Street Suite 700 19103 215‐735‐3377 215‐827‐5420 djp711@aol.com

the LULA designs Lula Jones Asia Fem P.O. Box 2313 19103 215‐805‐6632 LULA@theLULAdesigns.com

The Melior Group Linda McAleer Wht Fem 1528 Walnut Street� Suite 1414 19102 215‐545‐0054 215‐545‐0078 lmcaleer@meliorgroup.com

The Temple Group, Inc. Lorraine Brown Af Amer Fem 230 South Board Street Suite 1101 19102 215‐545‐2105 215‐545‐2109 mcummings@thetemplegroup.com

The Walker Firm, LLC Jeremy Walker Af Amer Mal 1500 Walnut Street 22nd Flor 19102 215‐564‐1400 215‐545‐6611 attorneyjw@yahoo.com
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TMH Associates, Inc Thomas Holloman Af Amer Mal 1410 Wharton Street 19146 215‐462‐3085 267‐639‐4444 tholloman@tmhassociatesinc.com

Trio Solutions Services LLC Anthony Jones Af Amer Mal 927 Ernest Street 19147 267‐278‐1355 866‐250‐5792 ajones@triosolutionsllc.com

UAO Enterprises, Inc. Uche Ojeh Af Amer Fem 1524 Delancey Street 19102 267‐982‐2064 708‐253‐4173 uojeh@uaoenterprises.com

UCI Architects, Inc. Fon Wang Asia Fem 1630 Pine Street 19103 215‐546‐2299 215‐546‐1999 fwang@uciarchitects.com

Uliho Incorporation Keith Mungin Af Amer Mal 1440 Point Breeze Avenue 19146 267‐639‐2110 267‐639‐2110 ulihoinc@aol.com

Universal Builder & Remodelers 
Unlimited Dolores Candelaria Hisp Amer Fem 1613 Carpenter Street 19146 215‐545‐0820 215‐545‐4609 qualitybuilding100@yahoo.com

Voith & Mactavish Architects, 
LLP Daniela Holt Voith Wht Fem 1616 Walnut Street 24th Floor 19103 215‐545‐4544 215‐545‐3299 dhv@vma1.com

Worklife Connection, LLC Leonard Carrow Wht Fem 1919 Panama Street 19103 215‐545‐4485 610‐935‐9711 lani.carrow@comcast.net

WWWTax, Inc. Wayne Williams Af Amer Mal PO Box 33065 19142 215‐477‐5123 215‐477‐5123 wwwtax2000@aol.com
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